A T C  U L T R A - B R O A D B A N D  R E S I S T I V E  P R O D U C T S
ATC 504L Series UBRTM
Ultra-Broadband Resistors
Features:
• Frequency Range: DC to 20 GHz
• EIA 0402 Case Size
• Power Rating: 125 mW
•  Operating Temperature:

result from its use. ATC reserves the right to revise the content or modify its product line without prior notice.
© 2012 American Technical Ceramics Corp. All Rights Reserved.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      ATC # 001-1108, Rev D, 12/14
ATC Part Number Code
Resistor Material (TaN): Properties
Sheet Resistance
(Ohms per Square)
TCR ppm/°C
30 to 100 50 to -150
Resistor Material Properties
 ATC 504 L 100 0 F T NC F T
Series
Case Size
Resistance Value (Ω)
3 significant digits
R= decimal point
Multiplyer
Tolerance
F= 1%
Packaging: T = Tape & Reel
Temperature Coefficient of
Resistance
(-50 to -150 ppm/°C)
Compensation
NC = Non-Compensated
Termination
T = NiSn Plated
The above part number refers to a 504 Series (case size L), 100 Ohms, F tolerance (1%), NiSn Plated
Non-Compensated, with a TCR of -50 to -150 ppm/ºC, with Tape and Reel Packaging.
Mechanical Dimensions
Size (EIA) Length (L) Width (W) Thickness (T) Terminal (t)
0402
.039 ±.004
(1.00 ±0.10)
.020 ±.004
(0.50 ±0.10)
.020 ±.004
(0.50 ±0.10)
.010 ±.006
(0.25 ±0.15)
inches (mm)
W
L
T
t t
COVER GLASS
FLEX TERMINATION (Ag EPOXY)
PLATED WITH Ni / Sn
EPOXY
GLASS SUBSTRATE
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor